C11 Series
Multi-axis Joystick
Page  1 / 3
05
.2
02
6
|

00
01
	 ORDER GUIDE
C11 Multi-axis joystick
Code Operating mode
F1 Single axis operation, friction positioning, the middle slot can feel the position of the handle,
square shape stop plate, without dust cover
F2 Single axis operation, friction positioning, the middle slot can feel the position of the handle,
circle shape stop plate, with dust cover
Z1 Z-type operation, Y axis friction positioning, X axis spring return, center detent, square shape stop plate,
without dust cover
Z2 Z-shaped operation, Y-axis friction positioning, X-axis spring reset, neutral lock, round limit plate,
with dust cover (Compatible only with the upper end of K2)
Code Output signal
H11 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 10%~50%~90%Vs output
H13 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 20%~50%~80%Vs output
H14 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 25%~50%~75%Vs output
H21 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 10%~50%~90%Vs and 90%~50%~10%Vs redundant output
H23 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 20%~50%~80%Vs and 80%~50%~20%Vs redundant output
H24 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 25%~50%~75%Vs and 75%~50%~25%Vs redundant output
W11 Supply voltage 9~32V, 0.5~2.5~4.5V ratiometric output
W13 Supply voltage 9~32V, 1~2.5~4V ratiometric output
W14 Supply voltage 9~32V, 1.25~2.5~3.75V ratiometric output
W21 Supply voltage 9~32V, 0.5~2.5~4.5V and 4.5~2.5~0.5V redundant ratiometric output
J33 CAN Bus output, protocol J1939, node address 33
J34 CAN Bus output, protocol J1939, node address 34
J35 CAN Bus output, protocol J1939, node address 35
J36 CAN Bus output, protocol J1939, node address 36
CA CAN Bus output, protocol CANopen
Code Micro switch
N No microswitch
S1 Normally closed push button switch in the middle position
Code Handle options
N No handle
HA HA handle
HB HB handle, without top switch
HBS HBS handle, with top switch
HBR HBR handle, with top rocker switch
HD HD handle, without top switch
HDS HDS handle, with top switch
HDR HDR handle, with top rocker switch
K6DR K6 handle, with deadman switch and top rocker switch
K2## K2 handle, refer to K2 manual for detailed configurations
K4## K4 handle, refer to K4 manual for detailed configurations
Code Wiring
L Cable wiring (default)
C Connector (custom design)
  C11          F1            H11                       S1                              HB                          L                                        Complete Type Specification